# H \$40.00 48420

ETAS ID: TM775539

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,<br>N.A., AS AGENT |          | 12/20/2022     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | KINDER'S HOLDINGS, INC. (FKA JBJ HOLDINGS, INC.) |  |  |
|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 2121 N. CALIFORNIA BOULEVARD                     |  |  |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 405  |  |  |
| City:             | WALNUT CREEK                                     |  |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                                       |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 94596  |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE                            |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark       |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 4842072 | THIRD CONDIMENT |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2138910400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2138910700

**Email:** pnulud@buchalter.com, mmandel@buchalter.com,

shinojosa@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP NULUD/MONICA MANDEL/SIGI HINOJOSA

Address Line 1: BUCHALTER, APC

**Address Line 2:** 1000 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | J0272-0009 [PN:VMM:SH] |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | V. MONICA MANDEL       |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /V. Monica Mandel/     |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/20/2022             |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Release (JPM - Kinders 2022)(74088643.1)-1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0235

900739445

source=Trademark Release (JPM - Kinders 2022)(74088643.1)-1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0236

### RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF

#### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 26, 2022, executed by KINDER'S HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), JR KINDER'S ENTERPRISES, INC., a California corporation ("JR Kinder's" and together with Holdings each a "Grantor" and collectively, "Grantors"), whose address is 2121 N. California Boulevard, Suite 405, Walnut Creek, CA 94596, and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Grantee"), whose address is 10 South Dearborn, Floor L12, IL1-1145, Chicago, IL 60603, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2022, at Reel 7736 Frame 0173 (the "Agreement"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Grantee, a security interest in, and lien upon all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Granter, without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 2023 day of December 2022.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Grantee")

Name:

Title

VP/#57132937.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0237

# Exhibit A

# TRADEMARK RELEASE

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

# Registrations:

| Owner   | Trademark          | Serial No. or<br>Registration, No. | File Date or<br>Registration Date |
|---|--------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| JR Kinder's Enterprises,<br>Inc.                    | KINDER'S           | 2808724                            | 1/272004                          |
| JR Kinder's Enterprises,<br>Inc.                    | KINDER'S           | 2877154                            | 8/24/2004                         |
| JR Kinder's Enterprises,<br>Inc.                    | DESIGN ONLY        | 3712015                            | 11/17/2009                        |
| JR Kinder's Enterprises,<br>Inc.                    | KINDER'S           | 88716981                           | 12/5/2019                         |
| JR Kinder's Enterprises,<br>Inc.                    | DESIGN ONLY        | 88716984                           | 12/5/2019                         |
| JR Kinder's Enterprises,<br>Inc.                    | DESIGN ONLY        | 3712016                            | 11/17/2009                        |
| JBJ Holdings, Inc. (nka<br>Kinder's Holdings, Inc.) | THIRD<br>CONDIMENT | 4842072                            | 10/27/2015                        |

VP#67132937.3

**RECORDED: 12/20/2022** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0238